12	2-22-1999 —————
ORM: PTO-1595 RECC Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueman	01228585 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John W. Elsing	Constant Technology Inc
1-10-	Name: Seagate Technology, Inc.
12/8/99	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	——————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066
Execution Date: December 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
6945369 Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
, deliteria italia soci	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Shawn B. Dempster	40.00
Internal Address: Seagate Technology, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address. Scagate Technology, Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
	_
Street Address: Intellectual Property Dept SHK2LG	_ 8. Deposit account number:
1280 Disc Drive	_ 19-1038
City: Shakopee State: MN ZIP: 55379-18	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	
	Zdazet 12/2/99
the original document.	Signature 12/3/99 Date

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attorney Docket No. SEA9145

WHEREAS, I, John W. Elsing, of 7202 Shannon Drive, Edina, Minnesota 55439, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled TWO-PLANE BALANCE FOR SPINDLE MOTORS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention and improvements disclosed in the above-identified application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights, benefits, reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfects its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

Before me this $\underline{}$ day of $\underline{\underline{December}}$ 1999, personally appeared the above named , to me known to be the described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

YNNETTE M. PASKE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESO A COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000

RECORDED: 12/08/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0711